
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 AMENDMENT NR.1 

 

 

  

Date: 09/09/2021 

 

 

Subject:    Amendment Nr.1 to Request for Proposal (RFP) for “Organization of Bootcamps and Provision 

of Business Development Services for 75 Entrepreneurs and Cooperatives” within the Scope of 

Business to Social Cohesion Project issued on 27 August 2021. 

 

Ref:           UNDP-TUR-RFP(BSC)-2021/07 

                                                         

   

  Dear Madam/Sir, 

   

In relation to subject RFP issued on 27 August 2021 for “Organization of Bootcamps and Provision of 

Business Development Services for 75 Entrepreneurs and Cooperatives” within the Scope of Business to 

Social Cohesion Project, please kindly find “Attachement-1: Answers to Questions from Prospective 

Proposer”; 

 

You are kindly requested to prepare and submit your proposal in response to our subject RFP with the 

consideration of this attachment, whereas all other clauses of the RFP remaining valid. 

 

Deadline for submission of proposals has been extended until 16 September 2021, 09:00 am (New 

York Time). Please make sure that your proposal is submitted through e-tendering, on or before 16 

September 2021, 09:00 am (New York Time). 

  

Attachement-1: Answers to Questions from Prospective Proposers 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Yours Sincerely, 

                                                                                                                

 

 

Üsame Yalçın 

Assistant Resident Representative 

  (Operations) 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: DC4F7757-66FC-46F2-AA6D-E74E82B9259D



 

 

ATTACHMENT-1 

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE PROPOSERS 

 
QUESTION 1:  

Are the registered non-profit NGOs eligible to apply for this RFP? Can we provide any equivalent 

documents listed under “Criteria for the Assessment of Proposal” section of RFP? 

 

ANSWER 1:  

Please refer to Eligibility Criteria listed under “Minimum Eligibility and Qualification Criteria” section 

of Annex 1 “Description of Requirements” of the RFP. Vendor shall be a legally registered entity and 

is not in the UN Security Council 1267/1989 List, UN Procurement Division List or Other UN Ineligi-

bility List.  

 

Moreover, the proposers shall also provide documents written under “Criteria for the Assessment of 

Proposal” section of Annex 1 “Description of Requirements” of the RFP or legally equivalent docu-

ments. Assessment of submitted documents for meeting the requirements stipulated in the RFP shall be 

made as per UNDP Cooperate Rules and regulations. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: DC4F7757-66FC-46F2-AA6D-E74E82B9259D


		2021-09-09T04:53:38-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




